4 Bid Evaluation Report
] 1. Name of Procuring Agency: Project Director, Rehabilitation of DHO / TH Hospitals in Sindh.

v 2. Tender Reference No: [.NF - RY NO. 425/]2

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: _ Renovation Work of Existing Buildings, External

Development & External Services At D.H.Q. Hospital, THATTA, Sindh.

4. Method of Procurement: Single Stage — Two Envelo e Procedure

5. Tender Published: _Daily DAWN Dated 02/02/2012 & Daily Dated / /2012

SPPRA Web Site ID #
Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & News papers names with dates)

6. Total Bid documents Sold; Four Nos.

7. Total Bids Received: _Four Nos.

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 20/02/2012(Provide details in separate form)
9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): Three Nos.

10. Bid(s) Rejected: _One Nos.

11. Financial Bid Opening date: 09/03/2012.

12. Bid Evaluation Report:

Name of | Cost offered | Ranking Comtp vl Reasons for
; . with
Sr. Firm or by the in terms . acceptance/ | Remarks
" 4 Estimated i
Bidder Bidder of cost b rejection
0 1 2 3 4 5 6
M/s. Nawab 44.744 Ist 42.291 With in PC-1
1 Brothers Pvt. As per Eoweat Approved Provision of
Ltd. Calculation PC-1 Cost 5.80%
M/s. M.S. 47.538 d 42.291 Above PC-1
2 Electric 28 Cost / Responsive
; As per Lowest Approved 5 P
Services Calculation PC-1 Cost Ceiling
M/s. National 3rd 42.291 Above PC-1
3 Engineering As per Approved Cost / Responsive
p Lowest PP b
Works Calculation PC-1 Cost Ceiling
Y/ e Y
F'y "’Ié
Dr. Sikandar Mendhro Chai;man Director General Health Services Sindh
Rep. of Special Secretary Finance Dept Additional Secretary (Dev.) Health Dept Project Director DHQ/THQ Hospitals in Sindh

Signatures of the Members of the Committee.

L



. — Y —
H 4 d
(B, z '
L
o i
E
g -
~
3

B Renovatiqn Works of Existing Buildings,
e ] External Development & External Services
o H
MR " i BILL OF QUANTITY

GRAND SUMMARY

e e, i VPR ot
T P e S . (1

A
i

Ref. Volume - 1ll{A)

A Je‘:ft::opméhﬂw bbb | Rs. PRTTITAN
External Services AtD.H.Q. Hospital, 2215 1),

{5 A o

Ref. Volume - Iil (B) g LEATre .

Total e ik

Renovation Work of Existing Buildings Re.
At D.H.Q. Hospital,, ‘

(R A ¥ )]

Grand Total




Government of Sindh
Health Department (Development Wing)

VOLUME - viII

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT
= ARA I IVE SIATEMENT

Construction of Allied Buildings, Residential Buildings, External Development &
External Services and RenovationWork At D.H.Q. Hospital,

THATTA, Sindh.

Project:
Expansion & Improvement of DHQ Hospital in Sindh.

Client:
Health Department
Consultant:
Atif Nazar Associates
4 J. Consulting Engineers & Architects
‘-|® A-4, SB-14, Sheikh Center, Main University Road, Karachi.
— E.E.o"eﬁ.&wmumﬁkmmc@ﬁ M.Eum_“m...?@nn?nuswuumeaﬁam.eoa

ATIF NAZAR ASSOCIATES




Renovation Works of Existing Buildings,
External Development & External Services

Approved PC-1 Cost /| M/s. Nawab Brothers Pvt. M/s. M.S. Electric Services |M/s.
Ceiling Ltd.
Ref. Volume - VI (A)
Total
External Development & Rs. | 15,183,407.12 | Rs. 22,102,863.20 |Rs. 21,220,803.65 |Rs.
External Services At D.H.Q. Hospital,
Ref. Volume - VI (B)
o Rs 27,107,111.27 | R 27,612,378.89 |R 26,317,619.23 |Rs.
Renovation Work of Existing Buildings : e - P e = e o y
At D.H.Q. Hospital,
Grand Total Rs. 42,290,518.39 | Rs. 49,715,242.09 |Rs. 47,538,422.88 |Rs.
- 10% - 0% -
Rebate Less or Add (+1-) " Rs. 4,971,524.21 |Rs. - |Rrs.
Grand Total After Less or Add (+/-) Rebate 42,290,518.39 | Rs. 44,743,717.88 |Rs. 47,538,422.88 |Rs.
%age lower or Above than Approved PC-1 Cost. ” 580 12.41
| Position As per Approved PC-1 Cost. | | Ist Lowest | |  2ndLowest |
/) .

Page 1 of 1

nwr




External Development & External Services.

At D.H.Q. 5
ﬁ@& COMPARATIVE STATEMENT
Approved PC-1 Cost / M/s. Nawab Brothers Pvt.
Ceiling Ltd. M/s. M.S. Electric Services Mis.
g R R 15,044,338.20 | R 13,243,103.65 | Rs
Land Scaping & External Development. | " e b = s ol ’
Total Rs. R 1,203,750.00 | R 2,657,500.00 | Rs
External Plumbing Works, ' ¥ TR a i ’
Total
External Electrical Works. Rs. Rs. 5,854,775.00 | Rs. 5,320,200.00 | Rs.
Grand Total Rs. 15,183,407.12 | Rs. 22,102,863.20 | Rs. 21,220,803.65 | Rs.
%age lower or Above than Approved PC-1 Cost. + 45571 39.76
Position As per Approved PC-1 Cost. ~ 2nd Lowest Ist Lowest

Page 1 of 1




Renovation Work of Existing Buildings

At D.H.Q. Hospital, Thatta,
.—u@ ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
. SUMMARY
Approved PC-1 Cost / | M/s. Nawab Brothers Pvt. M/s.
Ceiling Ltd. Mis. M.S. Electric Services
Total
Building -1 Renovation of Existing Indoor Hospital Building| Rs. 15,615,665.02 | Rs. 11,823,126.43 | Rs. 9,909,026.11 | Rs. -
(Building E).
Total
Building -1l Renovation of Existing Indoor Hospital Rs. 2,154,764.52 | Rs. 6,828,209.71 | Rs. 7,591,052.03 | Rs. -
Building (Building F).
Total
Building - Il Renovation of Existing Admin Building. Rs. 732,719.88 | Rs. 1,877,649.06 | Rs. 2,213,931.57 | Rs. -
(Building - 2)
Total
Building - IV Renovation of Existing Musafir Khana. Rs. 966,527.48 | Rs. 786,130.00 | Rs. 858,973.00 | Rs. -
(BUILDING - K)
Total
Building -V  Renovation of Existing Emergency & Casualty | Rs, 7,637,434.37 | Rs. 6,297,263.69 | Rs. 5,744,636.52 | Rs. -
Converted in to O.P.D. (BUILDING - H)
| Grand Total IRs.| 27,107111.27 Rs. | 27,612,378.89 | Rs. | 26,317,619.23 | Rs. | -]
%age lower or Above than Approved PC-1 Cost. + 1.86 % (2.91)
Position As per Approved PC-1 Cost. , 2nd Lowest | istLowest |
Q\/ A A 9 Dok

Page 1 of 1




-

» Bid Evaluation Report

1. Name of Procuring Agency: Project Director, Rehabilitation of DHQ / THQ Hospitals in Sindh.
2. Tender Reference No: _|[NE - KRY NO. 42 3/}2.

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: _ Renovation Work of Existing Buildings, External
Development & External Services At D.H.Q. Hospital, Sanghar, Sindh.

4. Method of Procurement: Single Stage — Two Envelope Procedure

5. Tender Published: _DailyDAWN Dated 2 /2 /2012 & Daily

SPPRA Web Site ID #
Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & News papers names with dates)
6. Total Bid documents Sold; _Two Nos.
7. Total Bids Received: _Two Nos.
8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 20/02/2012(Provide details in separate form)
9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): Two Nos.
10. Bid(s) Rejected: _N/A.

11. Financial Bid Opening date: 09/03/2012.

Dated / /2012

12. Bid Evaluation Report:

Name of Cost Ranking Com}f;a:’:zson Reasons for
Sr. Firm or offered by | in terms : acceptance/ | Remarks
. 3 Estimated AR
Bidder the Bidder | of cost cont rejection
0 1 2 3 4 5 6
29.010 28.789
With in PC-1 | Recommended
1 l\g;rv?cisA As per LoI:ftes ¢ lfgl;r‘(’:"e‘: Provision of | .for Award of
' ; =1 08 0.77% Work
Calculation /Ceiling o
36.345 28.789
M:g’;('ml s Aooroved | ABovePC-1
pprove :
2 hmed & As per L PCA Cost Cf;s.)t / Responsive
Co. Calculation {Ceiling Ceiling
7/ /_- - 711 L
T
Dr. Sikandar Mendhro Chairman Director General Health Services Sindh
Rep. of Special Seéﬁ’etarv Finance Dept Additional Secretary (Dev.) Health Dept Project Director h)Q/T HQ Ht,)spitars in Sindh

Signatures of the Members of the Committee.




. y " N A i | B AT R 5 B
e AU i o e el i un:-:leiiii-ww‘rm‘n"r%?ﬂml!ﬁ&n-! Y o R N i R VRN M

. Renovation Work of Existing Buildings,
' 4 } External Development & External Services
ll’@ At D.H.Q. Hospital, Sanghar.
ot BILL OF QUANTITY

GRAND SUMMARY

Ref. Volume - Iif (B) =355 874} x
Total
*5ND
External Development & External Services Ra. 62'8) / 7 S
L At D.H.Q, Hospital,

Ref. Volume - 1l (C) - 95 Cy) DIRF Y
Total R '
Renovation Work of Existing Buildings :

2262280648
AtD.H.Q. Hospital, )

Grand Total

P (1
e Y
Totalin ey

R S —— oo g gy 34l
: g - . 0/63 33
Signature: LC/K Rga{{:‘\%‘?*{_ L@ (;; leé 063 (o}
dated: 26 02 202 — g‘av 101 i d: ’

N




Government of Sindh
Health Department (Development Wing)

VOLUME - ViIi

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Construction of Allied Buildings, Residential Buildings, External Development &
External Services and RenovationWork At D.H.Q. Hospital,

SANGHAR, Sindh.

Expansion & Im rovement of DHQ Hospital in Sindh.

Client:
Health Department

Consultant:

Atif Nazar Associates

Consulting Engineers & Architects

A-4, SB-14, Sheikh Center, Main University Road, Karachi.
E:.:Qeﬁ-@mwma-kmucawﬂ @.Swm_"E?@un?munq»mmeﬁﬁ%.ncs




Renovation Work of Existing Buildings,
-@- External Development & External Services

At D.H.Q. Hospital, Sanghar.
P e COMPARATIVE STATEMENT
GRAND SUMMARY
Approved PC-1 Cost / Ceilin M/s. Magbool Ahmed & Co. M/s. ZI.A. Services.
Ref. Volume - VI (A) .
Total
External Development & External Services Rs. 3,807,095.94 | Rs. 6,206,636.50 | Rs. 6,385,879.50
At D.H.Q. Hospital,
Ref. Volume - V| (B)
Total
Renovation Work of Existing Buil dings Rs. 24,981,853.26 Rs. 30,138,830.87 | Rs. 22,623,799.04
At D.H.Q. Hospital,
Grand Total Rs. 28,788,949.20 | Rs. 36,345,467.37 | Rs. 29,009,678.54
%age lower or Above than Approved PC-1 Cost. - 26.25 + 0.77
| Position As per Approved PC-1 Cost. | | 2ndLowest | | IstLowest i |

| O

S0

Page 1 of 1

o




.-\JJ External Development & External Services.
4

At D.H.Q. Hospital, Sanghar.
.W@ COMPARATIVE STATEMENT
SUMMARY
Approved PC-1 Cost /Ceiling M/s. Magbool Ahmed & Co. M/s. Z.LA. Services.
Tut Rs Rs 2,636,751.50 | Rs 2,762,139.50
Land Scaping & External Development. ' ' ik i i
Total
External Plumbin g Works. Rs. Rs. 2,084,910.00 Rs. 1,964,390.00
Total
External Electrical Works. Rs. Rs. 1,484,975.00 Rs. 1,659,350.00
Grand Total Rs. 3,807,095.94 | Rs. 6,206,636.50 Rs. 6,385,879.50
%age lower or Above than Approved PC-1 Cost. 5 au.au_ + 67.74
| Position As per Approved PC-1 Cost, | | Ist Lowest | |  2ndiowest |
e A

Page 1 of 1

o,

= >\




Renovation Work of Existing Buildings

At D.H.Q. Hospital, Sanghar.
B .—-@; COMPARATIVE STATEMENT
Approved PC-1 Cost / Ceiling M/s. Magbool Ahmed & Co. M/s. Z.1.A. Services.
Tetal R: 18,979,929.23 | R 19,906,529.02 | Rs 13,795,606.84
Building -1 Renovation of Existing Main Building. s B T PO 4 RIERE
Totat Rs 1,420,446.12 | R 3,742,563.10| Rs 3,127,884.85
Building -l Renovation of Existing Maternity Ward. ) ORI = o g ) “HSSC A
Totsl R 4,581,477.91 R 6,489,738.75| R: 5,700,307.35
Building - il Renovation of Existing C.C.U. - ke o = e m. .
Grand Total Rs. 24,981,853.26 | Rs. 30,138,830.87 | Rs. 22,623,799.04
‘%age lower or Above than Approved PC-1 Cost. + no.ﬂ_ o -9.44
| Position As per Approved PC-1 Cost. | 2ndLowest | | IstLowest |
L N\ p

T

O
e

Page 1 of 1

W




	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12

